## **Town of Henlopen Acres**

104 Tidewaters Henlopen Acres, DE 19971

A Meeting of the **Board of Commissioners** of the Town of Henlopen Acres will be held at on **Friday**, **May 30, 2014**; at 3:00 p.m., in Town Hall, 104 Tidewaters, Henlopen Acres, Delaware.

## SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

302-227-6411

302-227-3978

fax:

- 1. Call to Order, Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Appointment to Environmental Approval Committee
- 3. Adjournment

Pursuant to 29 <u>Del. C.</u> §10004 (e) (2), Agenda items as listed may not be considered in sequence. This agenda is subject to change to include additional items including Executive Sessions or the deletion of items including Executive Sessions, which may arise at the time of the Meeting.

POSTED 5/22/14